Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DV08
Screw-Spindle Volumetric
Flow Meter for Highly
Viscous Liquids
• heavy duty design, aluminium housing,
max. 160 or 350 bar
• for 1“ to 2½“ pipe

Dimensions:
Female thread SAE flange with female thread
Order Code:
Order number:                      DV08.
Screw-spindle volumetric
flow meter for highly viscous liquids
A. V. GA25. IW. 0
Material:
A = aluminium / steel
S = special order
Gasket:
V = FKM (standard)
S = special order
Measuring range / Process connection:
GA25 … SAE65 acc. to table „measuring ranges”
99 = special connection / special measuring range
Output signal (configurable on site):
IW = pulse output (Push/Pull), cube plug
IR = pulse output (Push/Pull), round plug M12x1
M5 = frequency converter (programmable, 0...2 kHz)
M6 = switch output (limit, programmable)
M7I = with F/I-converter (output 4…20 mA)
M7U = with F/ U-converter (output 0…10 V)
HT = high temperature version
   round plug M12x1
Options:
0 = without
1 = high temperature version up to 150 °C, 30 cm
   detached electronics (with output HT only)
2 = encapsulated ball bearings in case of pressure
   fluctuations / -impacts
9 = please specify in plain text
Accessory:
M12 plug connector with PVC cable:
SM12.4, 4-pole
2, 5 or 10 m length,
straight or angled
Technical Data:
Max. pressure:
with thread-
connection (AL): 160 bar
with SAE flange: 350 bar
Medium-temperature: −25...+80 °C
(optional bis 150 °C)
Accuracy: ± 1% of measured value
Repeatability: ± 0,25%
Medium: oil or other, non aggressive,
self-lubricating products
Power supply: 10–30 VDC
Protection class: IP65
Size table [mm]:
G x1 x2 L1 L2 ØD A B C M H E F
G 1 20 20 220 324 88 49 57,1 27,8 12 52 80 69
G 1 1/4 22 22 285 381 103 55 66,7 31,6 14 48 94 77
G 1 1/2 24 24 340 456 138 66,5 79,4 36,5 16 58 106 89
G 2 33 35 405 553 168 77,3 96,8 44,4 20 74 135 116
G 2 1/2 35 42 475 633 203 86 123,8 58,7 24 79 166 150
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Flo
w
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749